11   Excess ADIT B-6 (55,148,883) ($51,319,334) ($51,319,334) $0

12   Other Rate Base Adjustments

13 Jurisdictional Rate Base (Line 3 through Line 12) $1,126,023,530 $1,123,945,032 $1,176,674,865 ($52,729,833)

(1) Includes an average of the annualized depreciation adjustment per Schedule D-2.24.
(2) The Company is not requesting to include recovery of CWIP in base rates.
(3) Includes an adjustment to ADIT to reflect annualized depreciation as calculated on Schedule D-1 and Schedule D-2.24.

KyPSC Case No. 2022-00372
STAFF-DR-03-021 Revised Supplemental Attachment 2

Page 3 of 3

DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC. 1,609,964   per COGS
CASE NO. 2022-00372 1,609,964 0

JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTED OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT Difference between fuel rev & exp s/b Derates
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED FEBRUARY 28, 2023 which are not recovered in FAC

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

   SCHEDULE C-2
   PAGE  1  OF  1

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
MAJOR ACCOUNT ADJUSTMENTS TO BASE PERIOD TO FORECASTED PERIOD PRO FORMA

LINE OR GROUP BASE SCHEDULE FORECASTED SCHEDULE FORECASTED ORIGINAL
 NO. CLASSIFICATION PERIOD AMOUNT REFERENCE PERIOD AMOUNT REFERENCE PERIOD APPLICATION REMOVAL of ESM

1 OPERATING REVENUE
2 Base 277,739,963 (10,605,071) D-2.1 267,134,892 (25,658,142) WPC-2e 241,476,750 248,114,362 (6,637,612)
3 Fuel Cost Revenue 129,690,085 (1,253,776) D-2.1 128,436,309 (125,466) WPC-2e 128,310,843 128,310,843 0
4 Other Revenue 32,643,356 (23,290,015) D-2.1 9,353,341 (7,416,505) WPC-2e 1,936,836 1,936,836 0
5   Total Revenue 440,073,404 (35,148,862) 404,924,542 (33,200,113) 371,724,429 378,362,041 (6,637,612)
6
7 OPERATING EXPENSES
8  Operation and Maintenance Expenses
9 Production Expenses
10   Fuel and Purchased Power Expense 166,165,507 (32,595,978) D-2.2 133,569,529 (3,648,722) WPC-2e 129,920,807 129,920,807 0
11   Other Production Expenses 54,109,064 (3,401,022) D-2.3 50,708,042 (13,418,698) WPC-2e 37,289,344 37,289,344 0
12 Total Power Production Expense 220,274,571 (35,997,000) 184,277,571 (17,067,420) 167,210,151 167,210,151 0
13
14 Transmission Expense 26,935,758 100,458 D-2.5 27,036,216 (1,200,000) WPC-2e 25,836,216 25,836,216 0
15 Regional Market Expense 2,448,413 458,443 D-2.6 2,906,856 0 WPC-2e 2,906,856 2,906,856 0
16 Distribution Expense 13,990,857 (114,298) D-2.7 13,876,559 0 WPC-2e 13,876,559 13,876,559 0
17 Customer Accounts Expense 6,684,648 (900,338) D-2.8 5,784,310 (1,802,239) WPC-2e 3,982,071 3,983,279 (1,208)
18 Customer Service & Information Expense 331,067 (23,583) D-2.9 307,484 0 WPC-2e 307,484 307,484 0
19 Sales Expense 2,293,171 (850,624) D-2.10 1,442,547 (20,650) WPC-2e 1,421,897 1,421,897 0
20 Administrative & General Expense 24,275,469 860,481 D-2.11 25,135,950 (4,489,448) WPC-2e 20,646,502 20,646,502 0
21 Other 15,246,943 (3,568,735) D-2.12 11,678,208 (4,271,059) WPC-2e 7,407,149 7,407,149 0
22   Total Operation and Maintenance Expense 312,480,897 (40,035,196) 272,445,701 (28,850,816) 243,594,885 243,596,093 (1,208)
23
24 Depreciation Expense 54,214,972 2,891,056 D-2.13 57,106,028 23,716,314 WPC-2e 80,822,342 85,070,575 (4,248,233)
25
26 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes
27   Other Federal Taxes 27,091 (27,091) D-2.14 0 (91,600) (91,600) (91,600) 0
28   State and Other Taxes 18,428,818 2,483,479 D-2.14 20,912,297 (62,491) WPC-2e 20,849,806 21,603,701 (753,895)
29   Total Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 18,455,909 2,456,388 20,912,297 (154,091) 20,758,206 21,512,101 (753,895)
30
31 State Income Taxes
32   State Income Tax - Current (415,214) (381,902) D-1, E-1 (797,116) (229,896) D-1, E-1 (1,027,012) (789,562) (237,450)
33   Provision for Deferred Income Taxes - Net 2,325,642 (215,310) D-1, E-1 2,110,332 (1,178,345) D-1, E-1 931,987 720,913 211,074
34   Total State Income Tax Expense 1,910,428 (597,212) 1,313,216 (1,408,241) (95,025) (68,649) (26,376)
35
36 Federal Income Taxes
37   Federal Income Tax - Current 2,052,000 (2,225,501) D-1, E-1 (173,501) (923,399) D-1, E-1 (1,096,900) (143,152) (953,748)
38   Provision for Deferred Income Taxes - Net 2,253,331 (489,582) D-1, E-1 1,763,749 (4,732,973) D-1, E-1 (2,969,224) (3,817,028) 847,804
39   Amortization of Investment Tax Credit 0 0 D-1, E-1 0 0 D-1, E-1 0 0 0
40   Total Federal Income Tax Expense 4,305,331 (2,715,083) 1,590,248 (5,656,372) (4,066,124) (3,960,180) (105,944)
41
42 Total Operating Expenses and Taxes 391,367,537 (38,000,047) 353,367,490 (12,353,206) 341,014,284 346,149,940 (5,135,656)
43
44 Net Operating Income 48,705,867 2,851,185 51,557,052 (20,846,907) 30,710,145 32,212,101 (1,501,956)

	Errata Sheet
	Revised Rebuttal Testimony of Lisa D. Steinkuhl
	Verification
	AG-DR-02-040 REVISED SUPP
	STAFF-DR-03-021 REVISED SUPP
	STAFF-DR-03-021 REVISED SUPP Attachment 1
	STAFF-DR-03-021 REVISED SUPP Attachment 2